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Examination Center Locations 

Exam SRM 
January, May, September 2019 
Paper and Pencil Locations Only 

All exams begin at 8:30 a.m. local time 
 

All exam center locations are subject to change.  It is the responsibility of the candidate to verify the 
center location the day before the scheduled exam by checking this site/document for updates.   

Please refer any questions on the centers below to Ania Jaroszek at ajaroszek@soa.org. 
 

EXAMINATION CENTERS 

0809 – Yaounde, Cameroon MBOA INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY 
B.P 35336 BASTOS-YAOUNDE 
Derrière la Résidence du NIGERIA, 
Behind the Nigerian Residence,  
Acacia Biyem Assi Chefferie 
35336 Yaoundé-CAMEROON 
 

Prince Frank Ngwesse, Supervisor 
Phone: +237-691-500-719 
E-mail: prince@miueducation.com 

0818 – Fredericton, NB Morneau Shepell 
40 Crowther Lane, Suite 300 
Fredericton, NB   E3C 0J1     Canada  

Beth Ann MacKinnon, Supervisor 
Phone:  +1-506-442-3942 
E-mail:  emackinnon@morneaushepell.com 
 

0852 – Quebec City, QC 
 

Universite Laval 
Pavillon Paul-Comtois - CMT-4177 
2425, rue de l’Agriculture 
Quebec, QC   G1V 0A6      Canada 
 

Cathy Gagnon, Supervisor 
Phone:  +1-418-656-2131, poste 7800 
E-mail: Cathy.gagnon@act.ulaval.ca   

0893 – Windsor, ON University of Windsor 
Sunset Avenue (N. of Wyandotte St.) 
Lambton Tower, 9th Fl, Room 9118 
Windsor, ON   N9B 3P4      Canada 
 

Dr. Myron Hlynka, Supervisor 
Phone:  +1-519-253-3000 ext. 3014 
E-mail:  hlynka@uwindsor.ca  

0899 - Quito, Ecuador Universidad de San Francisco de Quito, 
Ecuador 
CAMPUS: Campus Cumbayá 
EDIFICIO: Da Vinci [D] 
AULA: D307 Aula [307] 
 

Rodrigo Ibarra, Supervisor 
Phone: + 593 2 250-1001 
E-mail: ribarra@usfq.edu.ec 

0900 – Abidjan, Cote dIvoire Leadway Vie 
6 ème étage, Immeuble Sunu, 
Plateau Av. Botreau Roussel,  
Abidjan Cote dIvoire 
 

Miller Kingsley, Supervisor 
Phone: + 22520013101 
E-mail: k-miller@leadway.com  
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0908 – Bridgetown, Barbados Genesis Training Systems 
Bay Street - Barbados Yacht Club 
Bridgetown   BB  11000 
St Michael, Barbados  

Karen Chase, Supervisor  
Phone: (246) 230-4218 
Email: Karen@genesis-training.com  
 
 

0928 – Hamilton, Bermuda Bermuda College Testing & Assessment 
Centre 
21 Stonington Avenue 
Hallett Hall Building, Lower Level 
Room: H-113 
Paget PG 04 Bermuda 

Marcia Monk, Supervisor 
Phone:  +1-441-239-4087 
E-mail:  exams@college.bm 

0934 - Harare, Zimbabwe Old Mutual 
Head Office, Emerald Hill, 100, 
The Chase  
West, Harare, Zimbabwe  
Exams will be in the Actuarial 
Department. Please report to the main 
reception desk. 

Mark A. Hyde, Supervisor 
Phone: +263 4 745263 
E-mail: mahyde@gmail.com  

0935 – Honduras, Tegucigalpa Instituto Hondureno de Cultura 
Interamericana 
Colonia Matamoros, Calle Santander  
Media cuadra abajo de la Embajada de 
España 
Tegucigalpa, Honduras   FM1100 

Melissa Zelaya, Supervisor 
Phone: +504-2221-1406 ext.14 
E-mail: educationusaihci@yahoo.com  

0940 – Kingston, Jamaica Sagicor Life Jamaica Limited 
28-48 Barbados Avenue 
Kingston, 5 Jamaica 
Parking is available in the customer 
parking lot on Grenada Crescent 
(opposite the building). 
 

Corrinne Bellamy, Supervisor 
Phone:  +876-936-7330 
E-mail:  cbellamy@ebaltd.com  

0941 – Nicosia, Cyprus Insurance Institute of Cyprus 
23 Zenon Sozos Street 
1075 Nicosia, Cyprus 
 

Demetris Koulas, Supervisor 
Phone: +357 22743081 
E-mail: dkoulas@cytanet.com.cy  

0946 – Khartoum, Sudan Shiekan Insurance Company 
Takaful Administration, Dar 
AlMuhandis, AlAmarat 7th St 
Khartoum - Sudan 

Mohamed Awad Omer, Supervisor 
Phone: +249-912-394-493 
E-mail: awadnasa70@hotmail.com  

0962 – Nassau, Bahamas Colina Insurance Limited 
21 Collins Ave. 
Nassau, Bahamas 

DeAndrea Lewis, Supervisor 
Phone:  +242-356-8300 
E-mail:  deandrea.lewis@colina.com  

0968 – Reduit, Mauritius Mauritius Examinations Syndicate 
Professional Examinations Section 
Reduit, 80834, Mauritius 

There are no parking facilities available at the 
Syndicate. Candidate will need to make alternative 
parking arrangements. 
Phone:  (230)4038409  
E-mail:  prof.section@mesonline.mu  
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